This document is a translation of a document originally prepared in the Japanese language and is provided for your convenience. NSK makes no representation or warranty that this document is a complete or accurate translation of the original Japanese text, and it is not intended to be relied upon. In the event that there is a discrepancy between the Japanese and English versions, the Japanese version shall prevail. This document is not intended and should not be construed as an inducement to purchase or sell stock in NSK.

November 1, 2021

To whom it may concern:

Company Name: NSK Ltd. Representative: Akitoshi Ichii

President and Chief Executive Officer

Securities Code: 6471 (Tokyo Stock Exchange, First Section)

Contact: Tamami Murata

Vice President

Head of CSR Division Headquarters

Telephone (representative)

+81-3-3779-7111

Announcement of Application for Selection of Prime Market in Tokyo Stock Exchange New Market Segments

NSK Ltd. (hereafter "NSK") announces that at a Board of Directors meeting held today it resolved to select and apply for listing on the Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange (hereafter "TSE") in line with TSE's transition to new market segments.

NSK received the results of its initial assessment from TSE on July 9, 2021, confirming that NSK fulfilled the requirements for the Prime Market in the new market segments.

Hereafter, NSK will proceed with the prescribed application procedures for selection of the Prime Market in accordance with the application schedule set by TSE.